2006-2007 USFA Point Standings

ROLLING POINT CALCULATIONS

Senior Women's Foil

CURRENT AS OF 10/8/2007 Group | Values Group Il Values
ROLLING
PLACE NAME BTH DIVISION TOTAL 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1 Cross, Emily 1986 METROPOLITAN, NYC 9791 1248 1248 920| 1860.24 1680 1575 1260

2 Thompson, Hanna 1983 WESTERN NEW YORK 7053 1000 1000 1000 1248 1181.25 820.134 804

3 Smart, Erinn 1980 METROPOLITAN, NYC 5409 1000 850 695 1212 780 668 204
4 Zimmermann, Iris 1981 WESTERN NEW YORK 4467 920 920 695 756 692 244 240

5 # Willette, Doris 1988 NORTHERN CALIF. 3256 920 850 700| 525.816 260 0 0

6 # Prescod, Nzihgha 1992 METROPOLITAN, NYC 2498 850 533 496.254| 618.75 0 0 0

7 # Wang, Luona 1992 ALABAMA 2045 850 695 500 0 0 0 0

8 # Ross, Nicole 1989 METROPOLITAN, NYC 1765 695 535 535 0 0 0 0

9 # McGill, Kylei 1992 METROPOLITAN, NYC 1730 850 530 350 0 0 0 0
10 # Ostatnigrosh, Olga 1989 MOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA 1529 685 502 342 0 0 0 0
11 Nemecek, Samantha 1987 MICHIGAN 1375 850 525 0 0 0 0 0
12 # Varadi, Mikayla (Adrienne) 1991 OREGON 1337 700 348 289 0 0 0 0
13 # Martin, Brianna 1990 NEW JERSEY 1314 690 340 284 0 0 0 0
14 # Reese, Hayley 1990 KENTUCKY 1306 515 504 287 0 0 0 0
15 Glasser, Allison 1987 NORTHERN CALIF. 1213 529 348 336 0 0 0 0
16 # Singh, Ambika 1992 SOUTH JERSEY 1210 520 346 344 0 0 0 0
17 Najm, Tamara 1985 NEW JERSEY 1192 504 346 342 0 0 0 0
18 # Sarkisova, Radmila 1990 MICHIGAN 1122 531 310 281 0 0 0 0
19 Cho, Inga 1978 MICHIGAN 1066 535 531 0 0 0 0 0
20 Emerson, Abigail 1987 NORTHEAST 1043 533 510 0 0 0 0 0
21 # Sarkisova, Dayana 1991 MICHIGAN 1014 348 336 330 0 0 0 0
22 # Kiefer, Alexandra 1992 KENTUCKY 904 336 289 279 0 0 0 0
23 # MacLeod, Shelby 1990 NEW ENGLAND 843 505 338 0 0 0 0 0
24 # Georges, Epiphany 1992 METROPOLITAN, NYC 819 529 290 0 0 0 0 0
25 Evanyk, Nelly 1974 NORTH TEXAS 783 506 277 0 0 0 0 0
26 # Henvick, Allison 1990 NORTHERN CALIF. 667 342 325 0 0 0 0 0
27 # Hartman, Grace 1990 MINNESOTA 626 345 281 0 0 0 0 0
28 # Parmacek, Sarah 1992 SOUTH JERSEY 615 340 275 0 0 0 0 0
29 Dorfman, Susannah 1984 NEW JERSEY 610 335 275 0 0 0 0 0
30 # Caparros-Janto, Abigail 1989 NEW JERSEY 605 320 285 0 0 0 0 0
31 Lundgren-Koehler, Kelly 1977 SOUTHERN CALIF. 582 305 277 0 0 0 0 0
32 # Provencal, Camille 1990 IOWA 568 285 283 0 0 0 0 0
33 Verhave, Michelle 1959 WESTCHESTER-ROCKLAND 560 281 279 0 0 0 0 0
34 # Kiefer, Lee 1994 KENTUCKY 529 529 0 0 0 0 0 0
35T Luitjen, Cassidy 1984 METROPOLITAN, NYC 506 506 0 0 0 0 0 0
35T Nott, Adrienne 1987 WESTERN NEW YORK 506 506 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 # Malynn, Darsie 1990 NORTH TEXAS 504 504 0 0 0 0 0 0
38T # Pitt, Katharine 1990 METROPOLITAN, NYC 502 502 0 0 0 0 0 0
38T Reckling, Kathleen 1985 WESTCHESTER-ROCKLAND 502 502 0 0 0 0 0 0
40T # Rothenberg, Rocky 1989 GEORGIA 500 500 0 0 0 0 0 0
40T # Yuh, Hyun-Kyung 1992 WESTCHESTER-ROCKLAND 500 500 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 # Knauer, Lindsay 1989 SOUTH JERSEY 350 350 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 # Homer, D'Meca 1991 METROPOLITAN, NYC 346 346 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Abdikulova, Zoya 1985 ILLINOIS 340 340 0 0 0 0 0 0
45T Seal, Julie 1972 UTAH - SOUTH IDAHO 338 338 0 0 0 0 0 0
45T # Stein, Ariel 1990 METROPOLITAN, NYC 338 338 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 # Jarry, Lucile 1990 WESTCHESTER-ROCKLAND 315 315 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 # Smith, Sarah 1988 GEORGIA 295 295 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 # Baskies, Meredith 1989 ILLINOIS 289 289 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Jennings, Susan 1978 NEVADA 287 287 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 # Chou, Katherine 1991 NEW JERSEY 285 285 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Florendo, Jessica 1985 METROPOLITAN, NYC 284 284 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Botelho, Lynn 1963 WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA 283 283 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Alicea, Pilar 1987 NORTHERN CALIF. 280 280 0 0 0 0 0 0

np = Did not earn points (including not competing)



DOMESTIC RESULTS

2006-2007 USFA Point Standings
Senior Women's Foil

DVI - DVI - DVI - DVI -
DEC 2006 JAN 2007 APR 2007 NTLS 2007

PLACE _POINTS | PLACE _POINTS | PLACE POINTS | PLACE POINTS
Cross, Emily 3 850 3 850 2 920 np 0
Thompson, Hanna 1 1000 1 1000 1 1000 np 0
Smart, Erinn 8 685 6 695 3 850 1 1000
Zimmermann, Iris 6 695 2 920 7 690 2 920
Willette, Doris 2 920 5 700 8 685 3 850
Prescod, Nzihgha 10 533 17 350 np 0 3 850
Wang, Luona 16 500 59 0 3 850 6 695
Ross, Nicole 9 535 33 0 6 695 9 535
McGill, Kylei 41 0 3 850 17 350 10 530
Ostatnigrosh, Olga 15 502 21 342 54 0 8 685
Nemecek, Samantha 3 850 67 0 np 0 11 525
Varadi, Mikayla (Adrienne) 18 348 25 289 41 0 5 700
Martin, Brianna 42 0 27.5 284 22 340 7 690
Reese, Hayley 14 504 26 287 34 0 13 515
Glasser, Allison 24 336 12 529 18 348 27 300
Singh, Ambika 22 340 19 346 20 344 12 520
Najm, Tamara 21 342 14 504 19 346 np 0
Sarkisova, Radmila 29 281 63 0 11 531 25 310
Cho, Inga 11 531 9 535 np 0 np 0
Emerson, Abigail 58 0 np 0 10 533 14 510
Sarkisova, Dayana 26 287 18 348 24 336 21 330
Kiefer, Alexandra 30 279 24 336 25 289 32 275
MacLeod, Shelby 33 0 39 0 23 338 15 505
Georges, Epiphany 12 529 52 0 42 0 29 290
Evanyk, Nelly 36 0 13 506 31 277 np 0
Henvick, Allison 45 0 47 0 21 342 22 325
Hartman, Grace np 0 50 0 29 281 18 345
Parmacek, Sarah np 0 np 0 32 275 19 340
Dorfman, Susannah 32 275 np 0 57 0 20 335
Caparros-Janto, Abigail 43 0 43 0 27 285 23 320
Lundgren-Koehler, Kelly 31 277 97 0 68 0 26 305
Provencal, Camille 80 0 95 0 28 283 30 285
Verhave, Michelle 91 0 29 281 30 279 44 0
Kiefer, Lee np 0 np 0 12 529 45 0
Luitjen, Cassidy np 0 np 0 13 506 np 0
Nott, Adrienne 13 506 35 0 np 0 np 0
Malynn, Darsie 55 0 46 0 14 504 34 0
Pitt, Katharine np 0 15 502 np 0 35 0
Reckling, Kathleen 71 0 56 0 15 502 47 0
Rothenberg, Rocky 69 0 np 0 33 0 16 500
Yuh, Hyun-Kyung 37 0 79 0 16 500 375 0
Knauer, Lindsay np 0 np 0 np 0 17 350
Homer, D'Meca 19 346 34 0 np 0 42 0
Abdikulova, Zoya np 0 22 340 np 0 43 0
Seal, Julie np 0 23 338 69 0 41 0
Stein, Ariel 23 338 np 0 44 0 46
Jarry, Lucile 35 0 38 0 38 0 24 315
Smith, Sarah np 0 71 0 76.5 0 28 295
Baskies, Meredith 25 289 62 0 65 0 np 0
Jennings, Susan np 0 np 0 26 287 np 0
Chou, Katherine 27 285 115 0 83 0 40 0
Florendo, Jessica np 0 275 284 np 0 np 0
Botelho, Lynn 28 283 88 0 np 0 39 0
Alicea, Pilar 34 0 44 0 80 0 31 280

np = Did not earn points (including not competing)



2006-2007 USFA Point Standings
Senior Women's Foil

LISTING OF INTERNATIONAL RESULTS

NON DESIGNATED

Other Group | Paints

Cross, Emily
Thompson, Hanna
Smart, Erinn
Zimmermann, Iris
Willette, Doris
Prescod, Nzihgha
Wang, Luona
Ross, Nicole
McGill, Kylei
Ostatnigrosh, Olga
Nemecek, Samantha
Varadi, Mikayla (Adrienne)
Martin, Brianna
Reese, Hayley
Glasser, Allison
Singh, Ambika
Najm, Tamara
Sarkisova, Radmila
Cho, Inga
Emerson, Abigail
Sarkisova, Dayana
Kiefer, Alexandra
MacLeod, Shelby
Georges, Epiphany
Evanyk, Nelly
Henvick, Allison
Hartman, Grace
Parmacek, Sarah
Dorfman, Susannah
Caparros-Janto, Abigail
Lundgren-Koehler, Kelly
Provencal, Camille
Verhave, Michelle
Kiefer, Lee

Luitjen, Cassidy
Nott, Adrienne
Malynn, Darsie
Pitt, Katharine
Reckling, Kathleen
Rothenberg, Rocky
Yuh, Hyun-Kyung
Knauer, Lindsay
Homer, D'Meca
Abdikulova, Zoya
Seal, Julie

Stein, Ariel

Jarry, Lucile

Smith, Sarah
Baskies, Meredith
Jennings, Susan
Chou, Katherine
Florendo, Jessica
Botelho, Lynn
Alicea, Pilar

DESIGNATED GROUP | (33-64 RESULTS)
WORLD Enter Rolling Only as negative, Team/Rolling as positive
CHAMPS
1248 1575 1260 1248 280 1860 542 816 816 1680
804 1181 684 192 1248 820.13 224 768
200 668 192 1212 780 204
692 240 756 244 192 224 240

525.82 260
618.75

626.6 886.5

670

665

496

np = Did not earn points (including not competing)



2006-2007 USFA Point Standings
Senior Women's Foll

DETAIL OF INTERNATIONAL RESULTS

Group | International Points

Bartholomew, Francesca

Cross, Emily
Cross, Emily
Prescod, Nzihgha
Thompson, Hanna
Zimmermann, lris

Group |l Points
Cross, Emily

Cross, Emily
Cross, Emily
Cross, Emily
Cross, Emily
Cross, Emily
Cross, Emily
Cross, Emily
Cross, Emily
Cross, Emily
Cross, Emily
Prescod, Nzihgha
Smart, Erinn
Smart, Erinn
Smart, Erinn
Smart, Erinn
Smart, Erinn
Smart, Erinn
Thompson, Hanna
Thompson, Hanna
Thompson, Hanna
Thompson, Hanna
Thompson, Hanna
Thompson, Hanna
Thompson, Hanna
Thompson, Hanna
Willette, Doris
Willette, Doris
Zimmermann, lris
Zimmermann, lris
Zimmermann, lris
Zimmermann, lris
Zimmermann, lris
Zimmermann, lris
Zimmermann, lris

Place
Sr-A, Copenhague, DEN, 3/24/07 (SF=0.013) 5
Sr-A, Cairo, EGY, 5/25/07 (SF=0.976) 9
Sr-A, Buenos Aires, ARG, 6/1/07 (SF=0.803) 2
Sr-A, Buenos Aires, ARG, 6/1/07 (SF=0.803) 13
Sr-A, Buenos Aires, ARG, 6/1/07 (SF=0.803) 6
Sr-A, Buenos Aires, ARG, 6/1/07 (SF=0.803) 7

Place
Sr-A, Salzburg, AUT, 2/17/07 (SF=2) 34
Sr-A, Leipzig, GER, 2/24/07 (SF=1.685) 2
Sr-A, Gdansk, POL, 3/2/07 (SF=1.308) 18
Sr-A, St. Petersburg, RUS, 3/9/07 (SF=2) 19
Sr-A, Marsellle, FRA, 3/23/07 (SF=2) 11
Sr-A, Seoul, KOR, 5/4/07 (SF=2) 19
Sr-A, Tokyo, JPN, 5/18/07 (SF=2) 35
Sr-A, Havana, CUB, 6/13/07 (SF=2) 12
Sr-A, Las Vegas, USA, 6/22/07 (SF=1.875) 5
Sr-A, Shanghai, CHN, 5/12/07 (SF=2) 5
Senior Worlds, St. Petersburg, RUS, 10/3/07 (SF 12
Sr-A, Las Vegas, USA, 6/22/07 (SF=1.875) 30
Sr-A, Salzburg, AUT, 2/17/07 (SF=2) 54
Sr-A, St. Petersburg, RUS, 3/9/07 (SF=2) 29
Sr-A, Marseille, FRA, 3/23/07 (SF=2) 56
Sr-A, Seoul, KOR, 5/4/07 (SF=2) 15
Sr-A, Havana, CUB, 6/13/07 (SF=2) 22
Sr-A, Shanghai, CHN, 5/12/07 (SF=2) 53
Sr-A, Salzburg, AUT, 2/17/07 (SF=2) 12
Sr-A, Budapest, HUN, 3/17/07 (SF=1.981) 18
Sr-A, Marsellle, FRA, 3/23/07 (SF=2) 27
Sr-A, Seoul, KOR, 5/4/07 (SF=2) 48
Sr-A, Havana, CUB, 6/13/07 (SF=2) 56
Sr-A, Las Vegas, USA, 6/22/07 (SF=1.875) 11
Sr-A, Shanghai, CHN, 5/12/07 (SF=2) 23
Senior Worlds, St. Petersburg, RUS, 10/3/07 (SF 20
Sr-A, Gdansk, POL, 3/2/07 (SF=1.308) 20
Sr-A, Shanghai, CHN, 5/12/07 (SF=2) 39
Sr-A, Salzburg, AUT, 2/17/07 (SF=2) 26
Sr-A, St. Petersburg, RUS, 3/9/07 (SF=2) 56
Sr-A, Marseille, FRA, 3/23/07 (SF=2) 44
Sr-A, Seoul, KOR, 5/4/07 (SF=2) 24
Sr-A, Tokyo, JPN, 5/18/07 (SF=2) 43
Sr-A, Havana, CUB, 6/13/07 (SF=2) 48

Sr-A, Shanghai, CHN, 5/12/07 (SF=2) 44

Points

10.92
626.59
886.51
496.25

669.7
664.88

Points
280
1860
541.5
816
1260
816
276
1248
1575
1680
1248
618.8
200
668
192
1212
780
204
1248
820.1
684
224
192
1181
768
804
525.8
260
692
192
240
756
244
224
240



